

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13329 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sagar Singhal, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Sagar Singhal appearing on behalf of Mrs Priya Puri, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner says that they could not confirm service upon respondent no.2 in SLP(C) no. 13329/2011 because there is change in status of respondent No.2, probably he is no more. He is requesting for six weeks' time to file an application for joining legal heirs.

Law does not permit to extend the limitation. It is the duty of the litigant to file proper application as per law. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for adjudication of application if any filed for the purpose or for abatement against respondent No.2.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |