

Ø

ITEM NO.42

Court No.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12303/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2010 in RSA No.1581/1979,CM No.10874/2010,CM No.10875/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARNAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11552/2011
(Office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report peremptorily.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| Court Master