

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11552/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notices were issued to the legal representatives of respondent no.2 who are common in both matters. Report has been received that legal representative No.2(iv) i.e, Joginder Singh has expired. The ld. counsel for the petitioner to move appropriate application.

Await service report.

List again on 10.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar