

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13329/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 5916/2011

Service of notice of alternative arrangement qua respondent Nos.1(a), 1(c), 1(d) and 3(a) to 3(f) is complete but none has entered appearance.

Notice qua respondent No.1(b) is received with the postal remarks 'incomplete address'. Petitioner to provide the fresh address. The Id. Counsel has requested four weeks' time for

the purpose. Be provided, as assured. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011

Notice qua respondent No.2(iv) is received with the postal remarks 'incomplete address'. Petitioner to provide the fresh address. The Ld. Counsel has requested four weeks' time for the purpose. Be provided, as assured. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement qua respondent Nos.1(a), 1(c), 1(d) and 3(a) to 3(f) is complete but none has entered appearance.

Notice qua respondent No.1(b) is received with the postal remarks 'incomplete address'. Petitioner to provide the fresh address. The Ld. Counsel has requested four weeks' time for the purpose. Be provided, as assured. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011

Application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2(iv) alongwith the application for condonation of delay in filing the same has already been registered as I.A. Nos.6 and 7. Be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on respondent Nos.1(a), 1(c), 1(d) and 3(a) to 3(f) and 4.

Notice qua respondent No.1(b) is received with the postal remarks 'incomplete address'. Petitioner to provide the fresh

address. The Ld. Counsel has requested four weeks' time for the purpose. Be provided, as assured. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 13329/2011

Office report not received.

List again on 16.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar