

~~ITEM~~ NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12303/2011
HARNAM KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR LRS AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
substitution and office report)

Date : 21/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjay Kr Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on the proposed legal representatives of
deceased respondent no.2(iv) within two weeks time. Notice
thereafter be issued.

Application for substitution of legal representatives
of deceased respondent no.3b and 3c be filed within three
weeks time, if so advised and otherwise permissible under
rules. Registry to process thereafter

Registry to submit report regarding counter affidavit
of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 24.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar