

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 12303 and 11552 of 2011 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12303/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011 (IV-B)

(Office report on default

Date : 09-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Praveen Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 12303 and 11552 of 2011

Further four week's time as a last chance is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects in the affidavit of proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos.2(iv)(a)-2(iv)(b), failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)