

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.58207, 58210 & 58211 OF 2021 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO.1(a), APPLN. FOR C/DELAY OF 607 DAYS IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND APPLN. FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT) IN SLP NO. 5916 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED.

IA No. 58207/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 58210/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 58211/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Nigam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K K Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 58207, 58210 and 58211 of 2021

Mr. Anuj Panwar, learned counsel, representing Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate-on-Record, appearing for the proposed legal representatives, seeks some more time to file his reply to these applications.

Needful shall be done within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)