

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SC 5916 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Smriti Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Pinki Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1(b-d) and 3(a, d & f) are duly represented.

Application for substitution has been dismissed qua respondent Nos. 3(b & c)(dead) vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 11.1.2018.

Application for substitution has been dismissed qua respondent No.2 (d)(dead) vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 19.08.2019.

contd...

Application for substitution has been dismissed qua respondent No.1 (a)(Dead) vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 15.09.2024.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 (a - c) but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd